TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508804

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compagnie Plastic Omnium		12/18/2018	Corporation: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sulo Umwelttechnik GmbH	
Street Address:	Bünder Straße 85	
City:	Herford	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	32051	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1577820	SULO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036688200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: dcdocketing@hdp.com Correspondent Name: Josh A. Partington

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Dr. #600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5768J-200179-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh A. Partington
SIGNATURE:	/Josh A. Partington/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-12-18 executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-12-18 executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0531

900484309

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment, is effective as of the date of the last signature below (the "Effective Date"), and confirms a portion of the Transferred Trademarks and Domain Names Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") between Compagnie Plastic Omnium ("Assignor"), on the one side, and Sulo Umwelttechnik GmbH ("Assignee") on the other.

Assignor is the owner of the trademark SULO and U.S. Registration No. 1,577,820 for the mark SULO issued January 16, 1990 (the "SULO Trademark");

In the Agreement, Assignor assigned to Assignee the SULO Trademark and the associated goodwill, as confirmed herein.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the transferred assets, including the SULO Trademark, were transferred to Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the ongoing and existing business, or to the part of the business, to which the SULO Trademark pertains.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the assignment in a form suitable for recordation with various Trademark Offices as indicated below.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals above, the mutual representations, warranties, and covenants of the Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the SULO Trademark, including common law rights, any and all rights provided by international conventions and treaties, and the goodwill associated with the SULO Trademark.

Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (except for the time of Assignor's employees), including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required: (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration or the renewal of any registration of the SULO Trademark, (2) in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with the SULO Trademark, and (3) the implementation or perfection of the Agreement or this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment.

3746429

TRADEMARK REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0532

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

COMPAGNIE PLASTIC OMNIUM

By:

Name: Félicie Burelle

Title: Senior Executive Vice President, Strategy and Development

Signature Date: (8 9 Decombo 2017

ASSIGNEE

SULO UMWELTTECHNIK GMBH

By:

Name: Odile Descamps

Title: Vice President, Legal Corporate

Signature Date: 180 Accorba 2017

3746429

RECORDED: 02/05/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0533